



Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

This MoU is entered into and executed in Indore on 20th of June 2023, by:

CloudLIMS henceforth referred as The Company is an ISO 9001:2015 certified informatics company. CloudLIMS build a digital tool called Laboratory Information Management Systems (LIMS) that manages all the information & data flow for analytical and clinical laboratories. CloudLIMS have enabled hundreds of analytical testing labs to help keep food, air, water, soil fit for public consumption. CloudLIMS have partnered with biobanks, clinical research & COVID-19 testing laboratories in the fight against life threatening disease & the pandemic. CloudLIMS have created a positive change in the society through responsible business practices of caring for the well-being of people and of making the world a better & safer place to live in.

AND

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Management, Indore henceforth referred as The Institute is UGC-NAAC accredited "A" Grade institute. It was established in 1987 and has the status of being the oldest self financed institute of Madhya Pradesh. It was conferred with the "Oldest Self Finance Institute of M.P." award by CMAI It is Affiliated to Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

The Institute agrees to partner with The Company for gaining access to host of placement opportunities to students to help them improve their skill and employability. The placement opportunities will be provided by The Company.

Now, therefore, **The Company** and **The Institute**, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this MoU hereby agree, accept, and undertake as under:

The Terms of the Moll:

- 1) The Company will provide Placement opportunities to The Institute's students.
- 2) **The Institute** will provide the details of the students eligible to apply for opportunities available in The Company.
- 3) The Institute will take responsibility to ensure that students to whom offers are made join the organization.
- 4) The Institute can publicize the partnership through press releases, official statements, and media coverage with permission of The Company.
- 5) The Institute can Display the logo and name of The Company on The Institute's website, promotional materials, and official communications with the permission of The Company.

Duration of Agreement

The arrangements of this MoU are valid for the period of 36 months. If both the parties agree to continue the arrangement for future period, a fresh MoU will be signed.

For CloudLIMS

Authorised Signatory Name:

Designation:

Institute

Authorised Signatory Name: Dr. George Thomas

Designation: Director
Director

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Management